
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026660-2021 

Contract

Supporting the Health and Wellbeing of the Education
Workforce - Supervision Spaces for Taking Care of Staff
You Lead

Education Scotland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026660

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d60f  

Published 25 October 2021, 2:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Education Scotland

Denholm House, Almondvale Business Park

Livingston

EH54 6GA

Contact

Anna Sanina

Email

anna.sanina@gov.scot

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026660-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026660-2021
mailto:anna.sanina@gov.scot


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.educationscotland.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11402

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.educationscotland.gov.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11402


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supporting the Health and Wellbeing of the Education Workforce - Supervision Spaces for
Taking Care of Staff You Lead

Reference number

EDUC #503

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79998000 - Coaching services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Education Scotland are looking for a Service Provider to develop a programme of supervision
spaces to further support the mental health and wellbeing of the education workforce with
the following:

-Supervision spaces for taking care of staff you lead

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £58,346

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

In order to further meet the need and build on evidence gathered from 2020/21 Education
Scotland are looking for a Service Provider to develop a programme of supervision spaces to
further support the mental health and wellbeing of the education workforce with the
following:

-Supervision spaces for taking care of staff you lead

A key requirement will include an expectation to work closely with ES Regional Teams and
Regional Improvement Collaboratives to develop, communicate and share information
regarding the offer to ensure a broad reach.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Criteria / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-020128

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

EDUC #503

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

/Notice/020128-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barnardo's

111 Oxgangs Road North, Edinburgh

Edinburgh

EH14 1ED

Telephone

+44 1314467000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £58,346



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:671442)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

West Lothain Civic Centre

Howden South Road

LIVINGSTON

EH54 6FF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T15:33:59+0100
	TCPDF




